

AMENDMENT TO H. RES. 918

OFFERED BY M .

Page 2, line 14, strike “may” and insert the following: “shall”.

Page 6, line 8, strike “may” and insert the following: “shall”.

Page 10, line 2, strike “may” and insert the following: “shall”.

